PROFILE OF

PERFORMANCE

For the period April 1, 2021, to
September 30, 2021

AUDIT RESULTS

Recommendations that funds be put to better use
Recommended questioned costs

Collections from audits

Administrative sanctions

Civil actions

Subpoenas

Personnel actions

INVESTIGATIVE RESULTS

Total restitutions and judgments
Total recoveries and receivables to HUD programs
Arrests
Indictments and informations
Convictions, pleas, and pretrial diversions
Civil actions
Total administrative sanctions
Suspensions
Debarments
Program or professional license/certification
Evictions
Other!
Systemic implication reports
Search warrants

Subpoenas

This Reporting Period

$9,760,886

$1,767,427

$37,520,915
0

0
0
0

$17,810,809
$6,636,890
61
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6
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Fiscal Year 2021

$448,452,193
$14,632,094
$127,722,597
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$57,898,921
$25,182,931
112
149
122
30
69
2
14
39
8
6
0
31
411

'Includes employee actions (reprimands, suspensions, demotions, or terminations of the employees of Federal, State, or local governments or of Federal contractors and grantees as the result of OIG

activities) and limited denial of participation.
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