PROFILE OF PERFORMANCE

For the period April 1, 2021, to September 30, 2021

AUDIT RESULTS	This Reporting Period	Fiscal Year 2021
Recommendations that funds be put to better use	\$9,760,886	\$448,452,193
Recommended questioned costs	\$1,767,427	\$14,632,094
Collections from audits	\$37,520,915	\$127,722,597
Administrative sanctions	0	0
Civil actions	0	1
Subpoenas	0	2
Personnel actions	0	0

INVESTIGATIVE RESULTS

Total restitutions and judgments	\$17,810,809	\$57,898,921
Total recoveries and receivables to HUD programs	\$6,636,890	\$25,182,931
Arrests	61	112
Indictments and informations	73	149
Convictions, pleas, and pretrial diversions	57	122
Civil actions	6	30
Total administrative sanctions	20	69
Suspensions	2	2
Debarments	1	14
Program or professional license/certification	9	39
Evictions	5	8
Other ¹	3	6
Systemic implication reports	0	0
Search warrants	19	31
Subpoenas	203	411

¹Includes employee actions (reprimands, suspensions, demotions, or terminations of the employees of Federal, State, or local governments or of Federal contractors and grantees as the result of OIG activities) and limited denial of participation.